# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pharsight Corporation	10/31/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tripos L.P.
Street Address:	1699 South Hanley Road
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63144

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09565873
Application Number:	09557520
Patent Number:	6618721
Application Number:	09613902
Application Number:	60264936
Application Number:	09823944
Application Number:	60265999
Patent Number:	6732093
Patent Number:	6985846
Application Number:	60265750
Patent Number:	7043415
Patent Number:	6937257
Patent Number:	7065524
Application Number:	60511602
Application Number:	10773767
	DATENT

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021763 FRAME: 0570** 

500692727

Application Number:	11388660
Application Number:	60661181
Application Number:	60852374
Application Number:	11872369

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)849-4800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650)849-4400

Email: mary.zimmerman@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Mary R. Zimmerman

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-4067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2073414-0000323194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary R. Zimmerman

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=PharsightPatAssign\_103108#page1.tif source=PharsightPatAssign\_103108#page2.tif source=PharsightPatAssign\_103108#page3.tif source=PharsightPatAssign\_103108#page4.tif source=PharsightPatAssign\_103108#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021763 FRAME: 0571

# ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT AND APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT AND APPLICATIONS FOR LETTERS PATENT (this "Assignment") is made this 31<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2008, by Pharsight Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Seller").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Seller is the owner of its right, title and interest in, to and under the national and multinational statutory invention registrations, patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Tripos L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of Delaware ("**Buyer**"), is desirous of acquiring Seller's entire worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer have entered into a Bill of Sale dated as of October 31, 2008 (the "Bill of Sale").

NOW, THEREFORE, as more fully set forth in the Bill of Sale and subject to the terms and conditions therein, Buyer and Seller, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Buyer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all letters patents in all countries of the world based thereon or corresponding thereto, and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, including any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in all countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller had this assignment and sale not been made; and Seller hereby agrees to sign all necessary papers and do all lawful acts reasonably requisite in connection with the prosecution, assignment, enforcement and disclaimer of each and every patent application based upon the Patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of Buyer or its successors and assigns, and Seller assigns to Buyer all rights to sue for infringement, including past infringement if any, of any Patent or patent based upon or corresponding to the Patents.
- 2. Seller does hereby authorize and request the officials of all countries in which the Patents are now or in the future will be issued to issue to Buyer all of Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of Buyer, its successors and assigns.

(MP) 20308/002/IP08/assignment.patents.doc

PATENT REEL: 021763 FRAME: 0572 3. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this Assignment to be executed.

PHARSIGHT CORPORATION

Bv:

Name: John Yingling
Title: Vice President and Chief
Pinancial Officer

TRIPOS L.P.

By: Tripos International Spain, S.L., its

general partner

By:

Name: John Yingling

Title: Director

(ME) 20308/00/23P08/assignament patents dec

(Palent Assegnment)

## **SCHEDULE A**

	Patent No.		Issue Date	
<u>Title</u>	(Application No.)	Country	(Filing Date)	
Multi-Level Method and	(09/565873)	USA	(05/05/2000)	
System for Protection of				
Record Privacy on a Network				
System and Method for	(09/557520)	USA	(04/25/2000)	
Delivering Analysis of	,		,	
Medical Data Over a		1		
Network				
Method and Mechanism for	6618721	USA	09/09/2003	
Data Screening	(09/676358)		(09/29/2000)	
System and Method to	(09/613902)	USA	(07/11/2000)	
Estimate a Distribution of	,		(* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Experiment Outcomes Based				
Upon a Distribution of				
Covariates in a Populat				
Method and System for	(60/264936)	USA	(01/29/2001)	
Integrated Adaptive Dose,	(00.20.500)		(02.22/2001)	
Trial, and Development				
Program Decisions During				
Pharmaceutical Clinical				
Method and System for	(09/823944)	USA	(03/30/2001)	
Integrated Adaptive Dose,	(05/023511)		(03/30/2001)	
Trial, and Development		}		
Program Decisions During		İ		
Pharmaceutical Clinical				
Method and System for	(60/265999)	USA	(02/02/2001)	
Integrated Adaptive Dose,	(00/203333)	ODIA	(02/02/2001)	
Trial, and Development				
Program Decisions During				
Pharmaceutical Clinical T				
Systems and Methods for	6732093	USA	05/04/2004	
Performing Temporal Logic	(09/873132)	OSA	(05/31/2001)	
Queries Comporar Logic	(05/8/5152)		(03/31/2001)	
System and Method for	6985846	USA	01/10/2006	
Stimulating Clinical Trial	(09/823213)	USA	(03/30/2001)	
Protocols With Compiled	(09/823213)		(03/30/2001)	
State Machines				
Drug Model Editor	(60/265750)	USA	(01/31/2001)	
Interactive Graphical	7043415		05/09/2006	
		USA		
Environment for Drug Model Generation	(09/823214)		(03/30/2001)	
	6027257	TICA	09/20/2005	
Unit Tracking and	6937257	USA	08/30/2005	
Notification in a Graphical	(09/823439)		(03/30/2001)	
Drug Model Editor  Identification and Correction	7065524	USA	06/20/2006	
		USA		
of Confounders In a	(09/823645)		(03/30/2001)	
Statistical Analysis	((0)511(00)	TICA	(10/14/2002)	
Drug Model Explorer	(60/511602)	USA	(10/14/2003)	
Drug Model Explorer	(PCT/US04/33685)	PCT	(10/12/2004)	
Drug Model Explorer	(10/773767)	USA	(02/06/2004)	

1

<u>Title</u>	<u>Patent No.</u> (Application No.)	Country	<u>Issue Date</u> (Filing Date)
Drug Model Explorer	(11/388660)	USA	(03/23/2006)
Drug Model Explorer	(60/661181)	USA	(03/10/2005)
Integrated Drug Development Software Platform	(60/852374)	USA	(10/16/2006)
Integrated Drug Development Software Platform	(PCT/US2007/081514)	PCT	(10/16/2007)
Integrated Drug Development Software Platform	(11/872369)	USA	(10/15/2007)

**RECORDED: 10/31/2008**